

Owner",	Whereas	The Partnership has agreed to breed the mare
	owned by The Mare Owner for s	ervice to the Stallion
	, upon the Terms and Condition	ns herein after.
1. SERVICE FEE		
The Service Fee payable is \$2,200 incl. GS	т.	
ee and is valid for one Breeding Season or	nly. No mare will be covered until the Booking Fee has l	The Booking Fee is non-refundable, will be deducted from the Service been received by RE Acton & Sons. The balance of the Service Fee, ent commercial rate plus collection costs will be charged on all
2. CHARGES		
operations and medicines administered voluming the mare's and/or progeny's stay a	whether by Stud Veterinarian, employees of The Part	limited to, agistment fees, all treatments, examinations, procedures tnership or others, and any other costs incurred by The Partnership trent commercial rate will be charged on any outstanding monies no plied to all late payments.
payable by The Mare Owner. The Mare Owner and that the broodmare shall be h	wner warrants that the details on the abovementioned nealthy and in sound breeding condition, this fact to be unavailable for any reason whatsoever before se	consultation with the Stud Veterinarian. Veterinary procedures and broodmare contained in the Breeding Application Form are true and be certified by a qualified veterinarian before the mare is served. It is rving the said mare, or if the said mare named in this contract dies o
Mare Owner. The Mare Owner also agree	s that The Partnership will not be responsible for any or rred by The Mare Owner and in the event that the s	d under the Provision of Paragraph 1 hereof shall be refunded to The disease, accident, sickness or death to the Owner's mare or foal. This aid mare is sold, the Service Fee and any other outstanding fees, i
3. FREE RETURN		
The mare is entitled to a free return to the stillborn, in all cases a report certified by a		the foal dies within forty-eight (48) hours of foaling or if the foal is
ollowing breeding season that payment o	·	tallion. It is a pre-condition to the obtaining of a free return in the paragraph 1 above, otherwise the potential right to a Free return is full and void.
3. INCENTIVES		
\$10,000 will be paid out to the first horse	sired by Royalle Double Your Money to win one of the	following Events:
Cloncurry Classic Stockmans Challenge Nutrien Supreme Sale 2yo Challenge Nutrien Classic Sale 5 & Under Challenge Nutrien Classic Sale Classic Campdraft (5		
The above mentioned Incentives will be	paid out to the <u>owner</u> of the successful progeny within	21 business days from RE Acton & Sons being notified of the win.
5. OTHER		
vaccination dates are to be supplied. If no	ot, The Mare Owner agrees that The Partnership has	ASHS, AQHA or other relevant Breed Societies. Current worming and the right to administer any vaccinations and/or drenches it deem aring any relevant documentation to the relevant breeding society.
_	_	stered with the AQHA and ASHS at the time of signing this contract. ner is liable to pay the late fee required by AQHA/ASHS.
The Partnership shall provide all care, good disease or death of any mare of foal whilst		in their charge. However, takes no responsibility for injury, sickness,
	day of	

behalf of The Partnership Signed for and on behalf of The Mare Owner

OWNER DETAILS

Mare Owner(s) Name:		
	ABN:	
Contact Number:	Emergency Contact Number:	
ASH Mem No:	AQHA Mem No:	
Veterinarian Details:		
BROODMARE DETAILS		
Mare's Registered Name:	Registered No:	
Colour:	Age: Year of Foaling:	
Property at which mare is agisted: _		
Brands:		
HISTORY OF BROODMARE (If Natur	ral Service):	
Last date the mare foaled:		
If mare is a maiden, date retired fro	m competition:	
If mare slipped, give reason (if know	vn):	
Date of last Tetanus Vaccine:	Date of last Hendra Vaccine:	
Date of last Strangles Vaccine:	Date of last Worming:	
	which we should be aware of: colic, scaring etc:	

Thank you for partnering with RE Acton & Sons. Please return the signed Stallion Service Contract, Breeding Application Form and a copy of the Mare's papers to apiscreek@gmail.com

Once received, we will be in contact to discuss arrangements and will issue you an invoice for the Early Bird

Fee. Look forward to speaking with you soon

The Team at RE Acton & Sons